

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr.
Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Fateh Ram Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

29/04/2022

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 12.

List on 17.05.2022.

Meanwhile, Commissioner of Police is directed to protect the
life and liberty of the petitioner.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Jatin /142

सत्यमेव जयते