

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr.
Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anubha Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA cum AAG
Mr. Tushar Panwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

23/05/2022

Let the State-respondents file response to the main petition as well as interim petition within ten days.

In the meantime, as an interim measure respondents are directed to ensure safe retrieval of the CCTV footage of police station Bajaj Nagar from 13.04.2022 to 17.04.2022 and produce the same before the court on the next date.

List the matter on 28.06.2022 along with S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J