

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr. Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022

Om Prakash Saini S/o Jagdish Prasad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anubha Singh through V.C. Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Imran Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

28/06/2022

Respondents have not complied with the order dated 23.05.2022.

Respondent No. 3 Commissioner of Police, Jaipur East and respondent No. 4 Station House Officer police station Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur are directed to remain physically present in court on 05.07.2022 alongwith compliance report to avoid initiation of proceeding of contempt of order of this court.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J