

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr.
Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022

Om Prakash Saini S/o Jagdish Prasad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anubha Singh Mr. Anil Kumar Upman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore GA cum AAG Mr. Tushar Panwar (Pet in 245/22)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

23/08/2022

The DGP and Principle Secretary Home have filed separate affidavit in pursuance of order dated 05.07.2022 stating therein that action has been taken for installation of CCTV camera in all the police station in the light of direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court passed in Paramvir Singh Saini Vs. Baljit Singh & Ors.

Let the Authorities submit further report within eight weeks informing the court about completion of exercise.

Let the respondent file reply in S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J