

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr.
Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022

Om Prakash Saini S/o Jagdish Prasad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anubha Singh Mr. Tushar Panwar Mr. Anant Tak Mr. Mukul Rao
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Mahla Dy. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

13/02/2023

Let the State-respondents file affidavit with regard to progress of installation of CCTV cameras at police stations in pursuance of order dated 23.08.2022. The affidavit must contain statement regarding "capacity of storage of pictures" in the respective CCTV cameras and affidavit must be sworn by responsible gazetted officer of the Department.

List on 20.03.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J