

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr. Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022

Om Prakash Saini S/o Jagdish Prasad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Monika Kumari Choudhary (Present in person) Mr. Om Prakash Saini (Present in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

20/03/2023

Pursuant to the order dated 13.02.2023, passed by this Court, learned GA-cum-AAG has stated that he is submitting the affidavit today itself before the Registry.

Ms. Monika Kumari Choudhary and Mr. Om Prakash Saini petitioners are present in person and seek some time to argue the matters.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matters after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J