

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 245/2022

Monika Kumari Choudhary D/o Prahalad Choudhary W/o Mr.
Mukesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 266/2022

Om Prakash Saini S/o Jagdish Prasad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anubha Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

15/05/2023

List on 25.05.2023, as prayed by learned counsel for
the petitioner.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J